office in Warsaw. -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

II SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARES -------------------------------------------------------------  

§ 7   

The Company's share capital shall equal PLN 18,697,837,270 (say: eighteen billion six 

hundred and ninety-seven million eight hundred and thirty-seven thousand two hundred and 

seventy zloty) and shall be divided into 1,869,783,727 (say: one billion eight hundred and 

sixty-nine million seven hundred and eighty-three thousand seven hundred and twenty-seven) 

shares with a par value of PLN10 (ten zloty) each, including: --------------------------------------- 

1) 1,470,576,500 series A bearer shares,-------------------------------------------------------- 

2) 259,513,500 series B bearer shares,----------------------------------------------------------